## NOTICE TO ELECTORS SPECIAL DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY NOTICE - 2024

Pursuant to Section 32-1-809, Colorado Revised Statutes

This information must be provided<sup>1</sup> to the eligible electors of the district no later than January 15, 2024.

Name of special district	Lyons Fire Protection District	
Address and telephone number of	251 Broadway	
district's principal business office	P.O. Box 695	
	Lyons, CO 80540	
	303-823-6611	
Name and telephone number of	Ella Koertgen, Administrative Assistant	
manager or other primary contact	303-823-6611	
person for district	admin@lyonsfire.org	
District website	https://www.lyonsfire.org	
Time and place designated for	2 <sup>nd</sup> Thursday of each month at 7:00 p.m.	
regular board meetings	Lyons Fire Protection District Station 1, Station 2, via Zoom, or another	
(Pursuant to §32-1-903, C.R.S.)	location at the discretion of the Board of Directors. This information ca	
	be found on our website 24 hours prior to each meeting.	
Posting place designated for	https://www.lyonsfire.org/board-of-directors, Larimer County, Boulder	
meeting notice	County	
(Pursuant to §24-6-402(2)(c), C.R.S.)	17.006 111 117.10 11 11 1 0004	
District mill levy	15.396 mills certified for collection in 2024	
Total ad valorem tax revenue	¢1 276 162 (1'4-1)	
received by district during 2023 (Note if unaudited or otherwise incomplete.)	\$1,276,163 (unaudited)	
Contact information for Board	All Board members can be contacted at the District's principal business	
members	address above.	
Names of Board members	(1) Paul Davidovich – President	(2) Keith Spencer – Vice President
	(1) 1 401 2 4 1 40 1 10 1 10 1 10 1	
(Check applicable boxes for any board	☐ This office will be on the May 2025 ballot	X This office will be on the May 2025 ballot
member whose seat will be on the ballot	for a four-year term.	for a four-year term.
at the May 2023 election.)	(3) Bryan Roberts - Secretary	(4) Chris Cope - Treasurer
	☐ This office will be on the May 2025 ballot	X This office will be on the May 2025 ballot
	for a four-year term.	for a four-year term.
	(5) Dave Roth	
	X This office will be on the May 2025 ballot	
	for a four-year term.	
For seven-member boards:	(6) N/A	(7) N/A
Date of next regular election	May 6, 2025	
Self-nomination forms to be a	Ella Koertgen, Designated Election Official	
candidate for district board	Lyons Fire Protection District Station 1	
member may be obtained from	251 Broadway St.	
	Lyons, CO 80540	
	By appointment: 303-823-6611 or email: <u>elections@lyonsfire.org</u>	
Self-nomination forms to be a	Ella Koertgen, Designated Election Official	
candidate for district board	Lyons Fire Protection District Station 1	
member should be returned to	251 Broadway St.	